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Russia 
 

Male 1953 
    

 
M(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

0 0.10275  0.09535  100000 9535  92798 5551302  55.51 

1-4 0.00995  0.03873  90465 3504  352170 5458504  60.34 

5-9 0.00215  0.01070  86961 931  432300 5106334  58.72 

10-14 0.00149  0.00740  86030 637  428565 4674034  54.33 

15-19 0.00229  0.01141  85394 975  424811 4245469  49.72 

20-24 0.00358  0.01774  84419 1497  418283 3820658  45.26 

25-29 0.00454  0.02247  82922 1863  410303 3402376  41.03 

30-34 0.00496  0.02448  81059 1984  400366 2992072  36.91 

35-39 0.00605  0.02980  79075 2357  389456 2591706  32.78 

40-44 0.00811  0.03979  76718 3053  376398 2202250  28.71 

45-49 0.01155  0.05619  73665 4140  358489 1825852  24.79 

50-54 0.01764  0.08465  69526 5886  333613 1467363  21.11 

55-59 0.02379  0.11238  63640 7152  300690 1133750  17.81 

60-64 0.03499  0.16132  56488 9112  260461 833059  14.75 

65-69 0.04892  0.21824  47376 10339  211359 572598  12.09 

70-74 0.07102  0.30191  37036 11182  157434 361239  9.75 

75-79 0.09923  0.39503  25855 10213  102924 203804  7.88 

80-84 0.13122  0.48796  15641 7632  58164 100881  6.45 

85+ 0.18749  1.00000  8009 8009  42717 42717  5.33 

        Russia 
 

Female 1953 
    

 
M(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

0 0.08603  0.08059  100000 8059  93683 6387147  63.87 

1-4 0.00957  0.03730  91941 3429  358245 6293464  68.45 

5-9 0.00164  0.00818  88512 724  440554 5935219  67.06 

10-14 0.00115  0.00574  87787 504  437695 5494666  62.59 

15-19 0.00155  0.00774  87283 676  434809 5056971  57.94 

20-24 0.00206  0.01026  86607 888  430778 4622162  53.37 

25-29 0.00232  0.01154  85719 989  426196 4191383  48.90 

30-34 0.00258  0.01284  84730 1088  421025 3765187  44.44 

35-39 0.00303  0.01504  83642 1258  414998 3344162  39.98 

40-44 0.00366  0.01812  82384 1493  408377 2929164  35.55 

45-49 0.00477  0.02359  80891 1908  399853 2520787  31.16 

50-54 0.00662  0.03260  78983 2575  388881 2120934  26.85 

55-59 0.01008  0.04921  76408 3760  373119 1732053  22.67 

60-64 0.01585  0.07643  72648 5553  350225 1358934  18.71 

65-69 0.02690  0.12651  67096 8488  315501 1008709  15.03 

70-74 0.04649  0.20930  58607 12267  263828 693208  11.83 

75-79 0.07521  0.31675  46341 14679  195178 429381  9.27 

80-84 0.10584  0.41653  31662 13188  124606 234203  7.40 

85+ 0.16856  1.00000  18474 18474  109597 109597  5.93 

 


